
 

 
 

2023  MIDDLE  SCHOOL  COACH  CONTACT  LIST 

  AMERICAN LEAGUE 

 

 

Team Coach Phone Email 
    

T2 Kevin Baka (618) 531-1261    kevin.baka@cti.com 
 Wendy Baka (618) 567-0081    wendy_baka@yahoo.com 
        Asst  Michael Cushing (618) 830-5521    cethilman@yahoo.com 
 Asst. Al Schmelzer (618) 977-0006     
 Mgr. Annie Pence (618) 920-9374    anniepense@yahoo.com 
       

JJK2                Jarran Riley (217) 299-8260    jarranr@yahoo.com 
          Asst. Tiffany Gholson (217) 202-8433    tiffanygholson@yahoo.com 
    

C2 Patty Hayes (618) 407-6467    patty.hayes@emerson.com 
 Dan Leatz (618) 541-2303    bookmdanno@ymail.com 
 Asst. Walter Gillespie (520) 840-2251    desertrattaz@hotmail.com 
       
       

B2 Philip Meister (618) 420-4227    philipmeister@yahoo.com 
              Asst. Patrick Petrowske (618) 363-2736    patrickpetrowske@gmail.com 

      
OF2 Kevin Wade (618) 960-0531    kevin_wade@hotmail.com 

 Asst. Matt Imgrund (636) 443-5846    mjimgrund@yahoo.com 
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C      Collinsville 
 
JJK  Jackie Joyner-Kersee 
 


